

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1433 OF 2025

ASHOK TUKARAM JADHAV AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE HOME DEPARTMENT STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

....
AND

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 1915 OF 2026

SHILPATAI BALAJIRAO GHANSATWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Phatale Sagar S, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent-State

...
AND

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 1942 OF 2026

SANGITA DHONDIBA GONEWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S. R. Nikam h/f Mr. Boinwad Omgashad B., Advocate for the
Petitioner
Mr. N. B. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State

....
AND

**7 CONT. PETITION NO. 468 OF 2014
IN WP/4022/2014**

KASTURBA TRIMBAKPPA TODKARI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BABAN BABURAO KURE AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, AGP for Respondent-State

...

AND
**8 CONT. PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020
IN WP/12802/2018**

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR
VERSUS
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND
ANOTHER

...
Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 16/03/2026

P. C. :

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 15/04/2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)