

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

4 WRIT PETITION NO. 15270 OF 2025

ASHISH PANDURANG INJEWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

...

AND

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 1942 OF 2026

SANGITA DHONDIBA GONEWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

....

AND

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2026

SAHEBRAO NARSINGA INJEWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. N. B. Patil

...

AND

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 2889 OF 2026

BABURAO SHALIKRAM SAPKAL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sagar S. Phatale h/f Mr.
Y.R. Suradkar

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. G.A. Kulkarni

...

AND

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 2902 OF 2026

RAJESH SURESH WAGH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh

....

AND

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 2912 OF 2026

DINESH KASHINATH MUDALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vivekanand U Jadhav

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. G. A. Kulkarni

...

AND

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 2913 OF 2026

PADMAKAR MASHNAJI CHALLAWAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sagar S. Phatale

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

....

AND

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 2914 OF 2026

SHIVAJI MAROTI CHALLAWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sagar S. Phatale

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

...

AND

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 2951 OF 2026

NIKITA DIGAMBAR TOTAWAD AND OTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sainath Gangadhar Jayewar
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

..
AND
13 CONT. PETITION NO. 468 OF 2014
IN WP/4022/2014

KASTURBA TRIMBAKPPA TODKARI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BABAN BABURAO KURE AND ANOTHER

...
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari

...
AND
14 CONT. PETITION NO. 375 OF 2020
IN WP/12802/2018

SYED MUZAFFAR SYED SHAKOOR
VERSUS
SHAIKH ANEES IQBAL ISMAIL CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND
ANOTHER

...
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. G.A. Kulkarni

...
CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 10.06.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/